DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES
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Olympia, Washington
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Managed Care Organizations
From: Doug Porter, Administrator and For information, contact:
Medicaid Director Health Care 1-800-562-3022 or go to:
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Administration

Subject: Family Planning Provider Billing Instructions: Coverage Table Changes

Effective for dates of service on and after January 1, 2011, the Department of Social and
Health Services (the Department) will:

e  Begin using the Year 2011 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) and Healthcare
Common Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) Level 11 code and modifier additions and
deletions discussed in this memorandum; and

e  Update the coverage table in the Family Planning Providers Billing Instructions.

Overview

All policies previously published remain the same unless specifically identified as changed in
this memo.

Do not use CPT® and HCPCS codes that are deleted in the “Year 2011 CPT” book and the
“Year 2011 HCPCS” book for dates of service after December 31, 2010.

Coverage Table Updates

The Department will remove the following procedure code from the coverage table in the
current Family Planning Provider Billing Instructions coverage table:

Procedure Policy/
Code Modifier Brief Description Comments
J0580 Penicillin g benzathine inj
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The Department will add the following procedure code to the coverage table in the current
Family Planning Provider Billing Instructions coverage table:

Procedure Policy/
Code Modifier Brief Description Comments
J0558 Injection penicillin g and penicillin g

procaine, 100,000 units

The Department will revise the following procedure code to the coverage table in the
current Family Planning Provider Billing Instructions coverage table:

Procedure Policy/
Code Modifier Brief Description Comments

11982 V25.43 For removal of the device. Enterthe NDC-in
Box19-on-the
CMS-1500 Claim
Form-and-send-in
an ""’l e_llle'e """El'

Injectable Drug Updates

The Department updates the maximum allowable fees for injectable drugs on a quarterly basis.
Current and past fee schedules are posted on the Department/MPA website at:
http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov/RBRVS/index.html.

All fees have been updated at 106% of the Average Sales Price (ASP) as defined by Medicare.
If a Medicare fee is unavailable for a particular drug, the Department prices the drug at 84% of
the Average Wholesale Price (AWP).

How Can | Get the Department/MPA Provider Documents?

To download and print the Department/MPA provider numbered memos and billing instructions,
go to the Department/MPA website at: http://hrsa.dshs.wa.gov (click the Billing Instructions
and Numbered Memorandum link).
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